PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramchand Nanappan CHANIYILPARAMPU	09/17/2010
Anitha Krishnan NAIR	10/07/2010
Anuj KAPOOR	10/07/2010
Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU	09/23/2010
Rama Raju GOKARAJU	09/27/2010
Ganga Raju GOKARAJU	09/26/2010
Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI	09/21/2010
Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAILA PHARAMCECUTICALS PVT. LTD.,	
Street Address:	No. 7, Arudra Street	
Internal Address:	T.S. Krishna Nagar, Mogappair	
City:	Chennai	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	600-037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13002588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1725 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

PATENT

REEL: 025580 FRAME: 0084

OF \$40.00 13002588

501396233

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIX 3040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlir M. Amado
Total Attachments: 3 source=LIX 3040 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=LIX 3040 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=LIX 3040 Signed Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025580 FRAME: 0085

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ramchand Nanappan CHANIYILPARAMPU; Anitha Krishnan NAIR; Anuj	Name:LAILA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.,			
KAPOOR; Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU; Rama Raju GOKARAJU; Ganga Raju GOKARAJU; Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI; Venkateswarlu SOMEPALLI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 7, Arudra Street, TS Krishna Nagar,			
Execution Date(s) September 2010; October 2010	Mogappair			
Assignment Merger	Other of the state			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chennai			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: IN Zip:600 037			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.300 037			
Other4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Arlir M. Amado	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address <u>kramer & AMADO, P.C.</u>	7. Total lee (37 OFIX 1.21(11) & 3.41) \ \psi_{40}			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1725 Duke St., Suite 240	X Enclosed			
0110017 (ddi 000.1723 baile 31., 34/16 2-10	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandría	8. Payment Information			
State:vA Zip22314				
Phone Numberz <u>03-519-9801</u>				
Fax Number: 703-519-9802	Deposit Account Number 500578			
Email Address: mail@krameramado.com	Authorized User Name Arlir M. Amado			
9. Signature:	3 January 2011			
Signature	Date			
Arlir M. Amado Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Patent Application	
Whereas, We. Rameband Nanappan CHANIYII. KAPOOR, Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU, Ram GOKARAJU, Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI, Venkat as applicants, have invented certain new and useful	a Kaju GOKARAII, Ganga Raju eswaria SONIEPALLI, hereafter referred to
ORALLY ACTIVE CURUM	india compounds
[] for which an application for a United States pater Application Number United States Patent was executed on	. I Jfor which an application for a
Whereas, LAILA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. post office address is No. 7. Arudra Street, TS Kn INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	ishna Nagar, Magappair, Chennai-600 037
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the fut the United States and all countries throughout the continuations in whole or in part, substitutions extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and into be gramed therefor in the United States and all eddivisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in prolongations and extensions thereof, we hereby Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use legal representatives, to the full end of the term for and entirely as the same would have been held by us. The undersigned beroby grant the firm of Kramer adocument any identification which may be necessar	eration, we, the applicants, by these presents if and exclusive right to the said invention in a world including any divisions, renewals, conversions, reissues, prolongations and rest in and to any and all Patents which may antiries throughout the world including any a part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its which said Patent may be granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been made, and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this
transferred under the rules of the United States Papurposes.	
EXECUTED THIS 4th day of October	
<u> </u>	15th September 2010
Ranchand Nanappan CHANIYILPARAMPU	Date
	ans 38 a
Anithi Krishowa NAIR	7th October, 2010
Concertibles and substitute and substitute of	2. # 6 % 5 %

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Patent Application	
Annj KAPATA	The October 2010
Anuj KAPOTÉ	Date
24.V2.S	2232 September 2010
Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU	Date
Rama Raju GOKARAJU	at ^M September 2010
Rama Raju GOKARAJU	Date
THUIST	20th September 2010
Ganga Raja GOKARAJU	Date
-G: Trimwohl	& 1st Soptember 2010
Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI	Date
S JOHN TOWNS	Osos poduitajas Hus
Venkateswarin SOMEPALLI	Date

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025580 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 01/04/2011